

Communications Office

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4809 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

Mike Morgan
Chief Communications Officer
tmorgan@hendersoncountync.gov

Kathryn Finotti
Public Information Officer
pio@hendersoncountync.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Be a Litter Sweep Warrior! Join Henderson County and the City of Hendersonville for the Fall Litter Sweep.

HC-2023-22

Hendersonville, NC - September 12, 2023

Join Henderson County and the City of Hendersonville for this Fall's Litter Sweep initiative, September 16 through the 30, and you'll have a chance to be recognized at a City Council or Board of Commissioners meeting. Residents can volunteer to pick up trash during NCDOT's Fall Litter Sweep. You can volunteer on your own, with friends and family, or with a local organization or church group to pick up trash during Litter Sweep. Participants should coordinate with NCDOT for litter pick-up supplies, location, and trash pickup. Visit *ncdot.gov/littersweep* for more information.

After participating in the litter sweep, fill out the participation survey to report the clean-up event and location for yourself or your group: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QLKJQMS The form can also be found on the County and City websites. The individual or group that picks up the most bags of trash will be recognized at a future City Council or Board of Commissioners meeting. One individual/group will be recognized for a cleanup in the city limits and one individual/group will be recognized for a cleanup in the County.

Let's all do our part in keeping Hendersonville and Henderson County beautiful and litter-free!

###



Please like "Henderson County, NC Government" on Facebook.



HendersonCountyNCGovernment on Instagram.



On LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/henderson-county-north-carolina/



@HendersonCoGovt on Twitter